TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM785427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFE Holdings LLC		12/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenavera Nutrition, LLC
Street Address:	9366 East Raintree Drive, Suite 101
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97648653	CENAVERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043395936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043313587

CLT-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049365.000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca
SIGNATURE:	/sns/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=CENAVERA NUTRITION LLC - DE Amendment Filing (December 9, 2022)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0396

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TAMERICA	of Limited Liability	Company:	SFE HOLDING	3S LLC

The Ce	rtificate of Formatic	on of the limit	ed liability company is	s hereby amend
as follo		en en er skensk verken enter	an annual a dangenage an	
		of the entity	is Cenavera Nutrition	, LLC
	The Registered	d Agent name	and address is as fo	llows:
C	ogency Global Inc.	850 Ne	ew Burton Road, Suite 201	Dover, DE 19
		7	gned have executed thi	
		7		
		of	December ,	A.D. <u>2022</u> .
		of		A.D. 2022 .
		ofBy:6	December , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A.D. 2022 . contractworks Person(s)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:39 AM 12/09/2022
FILED 11:39 AM 12/09/2022
SR 20224223406 - File Number 6478826

RECORDED: 02/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0397